AT/TRY/Jajpur/Orissa 2015 from 
Principal Controller of Defence Accounts (Pension) Allahabad Family Pension @ 
Rs.6735/- P.M. + T.I. w.e.f. 21.7.2006 to 5.5.2011, then normal family pension 
@ Rs.4103/- + T.I. w.e.f. 6.5.2006 to 31.8.2015 total amounting to Rs.866393/- 
(Rupees Eight lakh Sixty six thousand Three hundred Ninety three) only has 
been paid in her favour by this office on 15.9.2015. A copy of Treasury Serial 
(T.S.No.-10) is filed herewith and marked as Annexure R-5/1. Thereafter, on the 
basis of her application for transfer of pension to Public Sector Banks, all her